

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECT(S): P TAPR(08)
COUNTY(IES): Aurora
PCN: 04UF

TYPE OF WORK: Grading, Concrete Sidewalk, Culvert, Signals, Marking & Signing
LOCATION: Along Campbell Street in Plankinton

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$186,035.75
LETTING DATE: 6/21/2016

BIDDERS				Vanderpol Dragline Inc 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$23,700.00
009E3230	Grade Staking	0.44	Mile	\$7,000.00	\$3,080.00
009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.22	Mile	\$6,000.00	\$1,320.00
009E3280	Slope Staking	0.22	Mile	\$6,000.00	\$1,320.00
009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	60	Ft	\$10.00	\$600.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	41	SqYd	\$12.00	\$492.00
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	45	SqYd	\$11.00	\$495.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	557	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,114.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	527	CuYd	\$15.00	\$7,905.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	715	CuYd	\$12.00	\$8,580.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	460	CuYd	\$10.00	\$4,600.00
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	15	Ton	\$22.00	\$330.00
320E2000	Maintenance Patching	11	Ton	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	10	Ft	\$18.60	\$186.00
450E4750	15" CMP, Install	10	Ft	\$20.00	\$200.00
450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	8	Ft	\$45.00	\$360.00
450E4790	36" CMP, Install	8	Ft	\$55.00	\$440.00
450E4819	54" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	24	Ft	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
450E4820	54" CMP, Install	24	Ft	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
450E5302	15" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00
450E5303	15" CMP Sloped End, Install	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00
450E5318	36" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	1	Each	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
450E5319	36" CMP Sloped End, Install	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00
450E5330	54" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
450E5331	54" CMP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	48	Ft	\$40.25	\$1,932.00
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	29	SqFt	\$25.30	\$733.70
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	4.7	SqFt	\$30.00	\$141.00
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sign	17	Each	\$180.00	\$3,060.00
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	440	Ft	\$4.80	\$2,112.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	523.9	SqFt	\$1.50	\$785.85
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	4	Each	\$60.00	\$240.00
635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2	Each	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00
635E4010	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	4	Each	\$815.00	\$3,260.00
635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	12	Ft	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
635E5410	Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
635E8210	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	116	Ft	\$37.50	\$4,350.00
635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	425	Ft	\$0.75	\$318.75
635E9353	3/C #16 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	125	Ft	\$2.50	\$312.50
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	44	Ft	\$46.00	\$2,024.00
651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	6559	SqFt	\$7.00	\$45,913.00
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	216	SqFt	\$46.00	\$9,936.00
730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	11	Lb	\$65.00	\$715.00
732E0100	Mulching	2.7	Ton	\$2,200.00	\$5,940.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	557	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,342.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	15	CuYd	\$10.00	\$150.00
998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,500.00
TOTALS:				\$206,077.80	